OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: TSUJI, Akinobu.	
HOME ADDRESS: FOX Powell St, Vancouver, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03787	
OCCUPATION: Fisherman. SEX: Male AGE:	20.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	d on by yourself or
EMPLOYER: Moresby Island Fisheries, (Jedway Ltd)	
MARRIED? No.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
	The second section is a second
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	particulars given
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS	
	Politerical Anthonia produce and produce a
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	}
/ / were policies are)	San
TAXES (Amount and where payable)	·
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).	Constitution of the second of
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	ware the same of t

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
INLEGERAL IN'	CIAR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY	
	more of the more and	
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PET	
ONVE EFFECTS:	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURI	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	/ <u>1</u>
•		
	IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	4
	The state of the product of the prod	N. IPA
		6 F 10 F
, (bi	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date pa	
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	1
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAIR	1
	TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	2
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	1
	The control of the co	enen
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.	
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	

	PILE No	
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
-		
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSES	SSION OF
	OTHERS	
		estrical distribution and state of the state
Service of the servic		Maria Carris Indiana
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
-		end and the state of the state of
	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State w)	뭐 없었다면 사실하다 하네 그들이 뭐 얼룩하다
Brokling that	1 \$5.00 War Savings Certificate. In owners possessio	A
ares (magnis		Construence and Construence of the
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS:	***************************************
9.	LIFE INSURANCE:	
		ANTONIO TORONO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CO
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
and the state of the	# The Control of the	personal personal personal personal
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	errore and the second of the second
LIA	BILITIES	
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS	
Mary Land Street	**************************************	alternatis Data expansion (Direct
		w-11(4) 1801/4 (1-4) 1
2.	TRADE DEBTS:	
-	for the contribution of th	introduction is and a compared to
		AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
REM	MARKS:	
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my p	reporty of
every	y description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liability indirect.	일하다 살아야 한다면 하는 사람들은 생각하는 사람들이 없어 있습니다. 얼마나 없었다.
1	Dated this 7th. day of April. 1942.	
	(Signature) a. Jour	<u>u</u>
	Q.C. Bardwell, Witness	
FOR	DEPARTMENTAL USE	e 1971 marina de la marina
1		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1812

June 5, 1946.

Re: Akinobu TSUJI, Reg. No. 03787

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 7, 1942. He was evacuated from the protected area on April 9, 1942.

In his declaration he reported a trunk of personal effects left at Jedway, B. C. In December 14, 1942, he asked that his trunk be shipped to him. The trunk was not found, TSUJI was so informed and nothing further has been done in regard to the trunk. Jedway is an isolated point on the southern end of the Queen Charlotte Islands, where the Moresby Island Fisheries (Jedway) Ltd. had a saltery. Jedway is not a port of call of coast vessels. The population was seasonal, in off seasons only a watchman was there. Following the evacuation of the Japanese employed by the saltery, there were, as far as this office is aware, no persons at Jedway until the appointment of a watchman by P. S. Ross & Sons to look after the property of Moresby Island Fisheries (Jedway) Ltd., in September or October, 1942. Because of the isolated position of Jedway, this office asked the naval patrol boat operating in that area to call at Jedway to look for this trunk, and on February 21, 1943, the naval boat called but although the buildings were searched by the officer-in-charge in company with the watchman, none of the chattels reported could be found. A report in regard to this is on File 11393, and in letter July 3, 1943 on this file.

TSUJI reported a \$5.00 War Savings Certificate in his own possession. This did not come under the control of this office.

The RCMP reported a camera that had been surrendered by this man. This camera was returned to TSUJI by the Custodian on June 1, 1946.

A Cohoe net, left by Akinobu TSUJI, was sold on his behalf by British Columbia Packers and the sum of \$22.50 was paid to this office by that company on November 23, 1942. This sum represented the sale price of \$25.00, less \$2.50 deducted to cover storage and handling. The funds were credited to the account of Akinobu TSUJI and were remitted to him on December 5,1942.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

machinery

June 5, 1946.

/Fm

MEMORANDUM: F11e 1812

September 29, 1944

Re: Akinobu TSUJI, JR 03787

Article

Description

Camera

Six-20 Target Brownie

Released to Custodian on August 16, 1944, at 604 Cardona

march 15,1946

This camera was mailed to Akinobu TSUJI, at Canal Flats, B. C. on June 1, 1946.

June 5/46

This is 167

Appeter 20th, 1918.

GLATES DEPARTMENT

Aktness 25037 - Reg Nov. 03787

CRED DEPRESA

NO CLAIMS ON FILE.

Certified to be in accordance with information on file.

may 13,1946

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		D	ATE May 12/43
Our File No.	1812		
Full Name	TSUJI, Akinobu		
	(86	rname in Block Letters	
Registration No.	03787	Male - Female (Check)	Age Sept. 5/1921
Former Address _	467-Powell 8	St., City	
	396 H	n n	
Dete Evacuated	April 9/42	Naturalized - 0	V anadian-Born - Wational (Check)
Present Address	Solsqua	B.C. CAN	AL FLATS, B.C.
Parried - Single (Check)		Name of Wife	
D	lee	Name of Husband_	
Name of Mother OH	TA) Kokan (Jap	an) Name of Father Ta	ichi (Japan)
Names of Children	under 16		
Requested by E.	C.T.	Registered w	ith Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Maitional Inform	nation Fis	herman	

Nov. 15th 1942 Unit #1 SOLSQUA, B.C.

Mr. T. Wallace,
Manager of B.C. Facking,
Claxton Cannery,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: -

Please let me ask you for my "cohoe net", which I have left at "Standard" with my name on.

And kindly tell me just what became of it. Whether you'd sold to any fishermen or your company purchased it or might still be left alone.

Wishing to hear from you soon,

I am,

Yours very gratefully,

"A. TSUJI"

British Columbia Packers Limited

CLOVER LEAF

P O BOX 930



PECELVED

November 23rd, 1942.

Mr. G.W. McPherson,
The Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir: -

We attach a copy of a letter which we received from a Japanese named A. Tsuji. The net he refers to was left at our Claxton Cannery and last Spring we did not consider the web was of sufficient value to make an offer to purchase. It was therefore left with us to dispose of if an opportunity arose. We were successful in selling this net for the sum of \$25.00 which we consider a fair value. From this we have deducted \$2.50 to cover storage and handling and enclose our cheque for \$22.50.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED.

Secretary-Treasurer.

AH/C. Encl.

TSUJIAkinolu Drile # 1812 Reg. # 03787. Beinoduluji, Reg. no. 03787, Filo no. 1812. Lolegue. B.C. Dec. 14. 1941.

A. It Green Leg., Protection Department. Nancause B.C. FV CUSTION SECTION

Ford DEC 1 8 1942

File to 1872

Ans

Referred / work sales

May I Clank your for your for your findness of forwarding me my chique of \$22.80. I have surely received upon this date of blee. 9,19th.

And another muster Janish to refer your Department consuming

my trunk undich I lift as Monday Deland Treluce (Jedway fld. Jelina)

2. C. Inland. B.C. As evenier day, growing night I need several ils articles in it!

Therefore, please hundry garward mes above so said object as soon as possible.

Gens Truly a. Vanji 11393 & 1812 File this plane

December 30, 1942

The Officer Commanding
Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve
Stanley Park
Coal Harbour, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Resistration No. 15200

Q. C. I., B. C. on December 14, 1941, and finally arrived at Hope, B. C. on March 19, 1942. Since that time he has asked repeatedly to have his belongings sent to him from Jedway.

Cannery at Jedway, where the Japanese was employed as a watchman, but all our letters have been returned. We next asked the Provincial Police to assist us, with no results. Then we turned to the R. C. M. P. We enclose a copy of their reply.

could they assist us by bringing out with them the effects of this Japanese?

Security Commission, together with list of chattels, which might be of assistance to you, should you have a boat calling at this place.

Re: Akinobu TSUJI
Registration No. 03787

Just to hand is a request from another Japanese, Akinobu TSUJI (Our File No. 1812), who wants a trunk which he left at Moresby Island Fishery (Jedway Limited), Jedway, Q. C. I., B. C.

NOTAL CANADIAS NOUNTED POLICE (C. I. H.) TET DIVISION The last test the LEEL 1199/2-7 Esta Contract B G. M. McPoerson, Eeg. Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custedian Boyal Bost Building Vancouver, B. C. Teer Stre BELL ELLOWATER BURGADE In sophy to your letter of the 7th
inspect claricans to the N.C.O. In Chaye, b.C.E.
instead points, concerning the dispect
inspect clarification of the State Concerning the Concerning Con LC will be access that Jackson to in a very teacher of the latest that I appeared to the latest teacher than a personal color teacher. It is not to the latest teacher than an appearance of the Royal Color teacher than the personal color teacher. Tours truly. IDEAL GARANTE TOURSES TO FIRE Franco Empore Date Except 1915, 1915

MEMORANDUM April 12, 1943. TO: P11e FROM: R. B. Mackedie. Re: TSUJI, Akinobu A report from Commander Wallace at Prince Rupert on a trip made to Jedway Cannery on February 24th to try and locate a trunk belonging to the above, will be found on File #11393, also other correspondence relative to this matter. RBM/MFF Asmackedie

Ithe adocted of free plo #1 Foats

Protection Department E. F. Groom

Konsa tenta.

erestating him e copy of this lettere. The Jepanese has clea critten to us dipoet and

". setolites betall ade to who sunders treaml control of bongular of

mental sages esemental and terms stants novo ever selectors and lo

eret the atop

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS File No. SUB-DIV'N and File No. DIVISION and File No. DETACHMENT and File No. CIB J.R. 03787 DATE Aug. 18/44. Teur L. Aklandon Bergange Damp, Belsque, B.C. On Presentation, Make Came into possession of the following described goods by Handed over by the line of the State State No. OF PACKAGES CAPACITY OR SIZE DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS Six-30 Target Prounts Comera

REMARKS: Monded to Oustodian Alien Property

Royal Canadian Mounted Police

9 Marian Maria 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1942
Received from P.KINOBU TSUji No.	es.
Received from FIKINOBU TSUji No.	
C/0 - 0 - 11/-	••••••••
Lalopera Japane World	(جهد
	llars,

Signature S. C. Comon Changlan Cat:

My 20, 1946.

Too Res. White From Fr Mathema

Please drange to have wante, 6-20 farget brownie, listed under how 781,

de, diction tipori,
logo del 00703,
cama Plano, de de,

1 stage 149

7523 JUN -1

Parcel
Post Insurance
Premium Paid At
VANCOUVER
Post Office

Save this receipt for tenquiring or claim.

Good within the from the from date.